Floating rate instruments

Term financing - secured 66,500 66,500

Revolving credit - secured 611,500 315,500

678,000 382,000

C
h

a
p

t
e

r

06

F
IN

a
N

C
Ia

L
 S

t
a

t
e

M
e

N
t

S

C
h

a
p

t
e

r

06

F
IN

a
N

C
Ia

L
 S

t
a

t
e

M
e

N
t

S

AXIS REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUSTINTEgRATEd ANNUAL REpoRT 2020224 225

financial statements

Notes to the fiNaNcial statemeNts Notes to the fiNaNcial statemeNts

19. financial instruments (continued)

19.6 Market risk (continued)

interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(a) Fair value sensitivity analysis

 Axis-REIT does not account for any fixed rate financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss, and Axis-REIT does not

designate Islamic derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge accounting model. Therefore, a change in

interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect profit or loss.

(b) Cash flow sensitivity analysis

 A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have increased/(decreased)

profit or loss by the amounts shown below.

Profit or loss

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

rM’000 rM’000

2020

Floating rate instruments (6,780) 6,780

Profit rate swaps 1,500 (1,500)

2019

Floating rate instruments (3,820) 3,820

Profit rate swap 2,000 (2,000)

19
.

fi
na

nc
ia

l i
ns

tr
um

en
ts

 (c
on

tin
ue

d)

19
.7

fa

ir
 v

al
ue

 in
fo

rm
at

io
n

T

h
e

 c
a

rr
yi

n
g

 a
m

o
u

n
ts

 o
f

ca
sh

 a
n

d
 c

a
sh

 e
q

u
iv

a
le

n
ts

, r
e

ce
iv

a
b

le
s

a
n

d
 d

e
p

o
si

ts
, p

a
ya

b
le

s
a

n
d

 a
cc

ru
a

ls
 a

n
d

 s
h

o
rt

 t
e

rm
 fi

n
a

n
ci

n
g

 a
p

p
ro

xi
m

a
te

th
e

ir
 f

a
ir

 v
a

lu
e

s
d

u
e

 t
o

 t
h

e
 r

e
la

ti
ve

ly
 s

h
o

rt
 t

e
rm

 n
a

tu
re

 o
f

th
e

se
 fi

n
a

n
ci

a
l i

n
st

ru
m

e
n

ts
.

T

h
e

 t
a

b
le

 b
e

lo
w

 a
n

a